

Civ DJ 692/2024
Charanjeet Kaur Vs.
Baljit Singh Sanshi & Ors.

17.03.2025

Present: Plaintiff.
D-1 with Ld. counsel Sh. Amit Sarkar.
None for D-2, D-3 (a) and D-3 (b).

Some time is sought by plaintiff for filing reply to the pending applications of D-1 u/s 151 CPC and u/o VII Rule 11 CPC, as main counsel is not available today due to some exigency. Allowed since notopposed.

Replies, if any, be filed by NDOH with advance copy to opposite side.

Put up for arguments on pending applications on 27.05.2025.

Interim order in favour of plaintiff shall continue till NDOH.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
17.03.2025