

CIV DJ 692/2024
Charanjeet Kaur Vs.
Baljit Singh Sanshi

27.05.2025

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsel Sh. P.S. Mahar.
D-1 with Ld. counsels Sh. Amit Sarkar, Sh.
Siddhartha Verma & Ms. Krishpreet Kaur.
None for D-2, D-3 (a) and D-3 (b).

Part arguments heard on pending application u/o VII
Rule 11 CPC

Put up for further arguments on 02.09.2025.

**Interim order in favour of plaintiff shall continue till
NDOH.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
27.05.2025