

CIV DJ 692/2024
Charanjeet Kaur Vs.
Baljit Singh Sanshi & Ors.

19.07.2025

At 12:30 PM

Present: Plaintiff with Ld. counsels Sh. P.S. Mahar, Sh.
Vishal Chauhan and Sh. Ramesh Pandey.
D-1 with Ld. Counsel Sh. Amit Sarkar, Sh.
Siddharth Verma & Ms. Krishpreet Kaur.
D-2 with Ld. counsel Sh. Om Prakash.
D-3 (a) (also for D-3(b)).

Fact of the matter is that structure on the suit property has already been partially demolished before passing of order dated 05.07.2025 whereby D-1 was restrained from carrying out further demolition. Stance of the D-1 is that since the structure is old, it is required to be completely demolished whereas on behalf of plaintiff it is contended that ground floor structure can be protected. In these circumstances, the plaintiff is advised to inspect current position/ structure of the suit property before further proceeding in the matter.

At request, put up for consideration/ arguments on
24.07.2025 at 12:30 PM.

Interim orders in favour of plaintiff shall continue till NDOH.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
19.07.2025