

CIV DJ 692/2024
Charanjeet Kaur Vs.
Baljit Singh Sanshi & Ors.

22.09.2025

At 12:30 PM

Case file is taken up today upon receipt of application u/s 151 CPC, filed on behalf of D-1 for seeking of preponement of NDOH.

Present: Sh. Siddhartha Verma, Ms. Krishpreet Kaur and Ms. Damanjot Kaur, Ld. counsels for applicant/ D-1.

Submissions heard. Record perused.

Issue notice of present application to plaintiff, all the other defendants as well as Assistant Engineer (Building), West Zone, MCD, on filing of PF/ speed post/ e-mode/ Dasti, returnable for 09.10.2025 at 12:30 PM.

Steps be taken within three working days.

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
22.09.2025