

CIV DJ 692/2024
Charanjeet Kaur Vs.
Baljit Singh Sanshi & Ors.

09.10.2025

At 12:30 PM

Case file is taken up today in continuation of order dated 22.09.2025 upon application u/s 151 CPC, filed on behalf of D-1 for seeking preponement of NDOH.

Present: Sh. Siddharth Verma & Ms. Krishpreet Kaur, Ld.
 counsel for applicant/ D-1.
 Sh. Girish Prakash, AE, (Building), West Zone,
 MCD.

It is not clear whether or not notice was issued to concerned persons, as directed vide order dated 22.09.2025.

Ld. counsel for applicant/ D-1 has stated that advance notice of the application was also given by the applicant/ D-1.

Sh. Girish Prakash, AE, has produced the relevant record, as desired vide order dated 28.07.2025 and has filed copy of the same which include certain coloured photographs.

Ld. counsel for the applicant/ D-1 does not have objection if for further proceedings, the matter be taken up on the date already fixed. The application stands disposed off accordingly.

Put up for further proceedings on date already fixed
i.e. **03.11.2025.**

(GOPAL SINGH CHAUHAN)
DJ-03, WEST/DELHI
09.10.2025